PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Seong Bean Cho	05/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clear Electronics Inc.
Street Address:	54 Renfield Drive
City:	Princeton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11751877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)631-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609.631.2435

Email: wkouh@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: WON JOON KOUH, ESQUIRE

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5203

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N1473-00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WON JOON KOUH

Total Attachments: 3

source=20070522151028069#page1.tif source=20070522151028069#page2.tif source=20070522151028069#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019328 FRAME: 0217

500281519

CH \$40,00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Seong Bean CHO	Name: Clear Electronics Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Street Address: 54 Renfield Drive			
Execution Date(s) 05/22/2007	Street Address. 34 Administration			
✓ Assignment Merger	Name of the second seco			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Princeton			
Joint Research Agreement	State: New Jersey			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:08540			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:08540			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
11/516//				
1				
Additional numbers att	tached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name:WON JOON KOUH, ESQUIRE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged by dream dard Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. Box 5203	Enclosed			
3(166) Address, 1.0. Dox 0200	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Princeton	8. Payment Information			
State: New Jersey Zip:08543-5203	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number:609.631.2435	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 609.631.2401	b. Deposit Account Number <u>04-1679</u>			
Email Address: wkouh@duanemorris.com	Authorized User Name WON JOON KOUH			
9 Signature:	May 00, 0007			
/WON JOON KOUH/ Signature	May 22, 2007 Date			
WON JOON KOUH	Total number of pages including cover 3			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019328 FRAME: 0218

(Sole)

Attorney Docket No.: N1473-00003

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

I, Seong Bean Cho (Assignor), hereby declare that I am the inventor of the inventions relating to EDGE CONNECTION STRUCTURE FOR PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America identified as Attorney Docket Number N1473-00003, and filed herewith.

For valuable consideration received, I, Assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Clear Electronics Inc. (Assignee) with its principal place of business located at 54 Renfield Drive, Princeton, NJ 08540, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

Assignor authorizes Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

Assignor agrees that, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said inventions and, when requested by said Assignee and at its expense, will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Assignor requests that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Assignee may designate.

Page 1 of 2

DM2\1148901.1

Attorney Docket No.:n1473-00003

Assignor agrees, when requested, but at Assignee's expense for costs, to sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Assignor covenants with Clear Electronics Inc., its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of Assignor's knowledge the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by me, are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Assignor has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Inventor Name: Seong Bean Cho

Signature: /// 66/ H/22

Dated: May 22, 2007

Residence: #108, 102-Dong Shinan-Netvill

868 Bangwha 2-Dong

Kangsu-Ku, Seoul Korea (157-850)

Page 2 of 2

DM2\I148901.1

RECORDED: 05/22/2007